
- 1 -  

RESOLUTION NO. ____-2023 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE FORT BRAGG CITY COUNCIL APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO 
THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT BRAGG AND M-GROUP FOR THE 

PROVISION OF PLANNING SERVICES TO PROCESS CDP 6-22 AND DR 18-22 
CALTRANS ADA UPGRADES, INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY $2,889 FOR A 

TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF $16,114 (ACCOUNT NO. 119-0000-2693) 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Bragg (“City”) entered into a Professional Services Agreement for 
planning permit processing services with M-Group (“Consultant”) on July 27, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the amount of 
compensation by $2,989 to cover the cost of Consultant providing additional services, for a total Not 
to Exceed Amount of $16,114; and 

WHEREAS, all contract change orders that exceed 10% of the original contract amount must 
be approved by the City Council; and 

WHEREAS, all project expenses are covered by the project applicant through a Developer 
Deposit Account; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Fort Bragg does 
hereby approve an Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with M-Group, and 
authorizes the City Manager to execute same (amount of increase not to exceed $2,989, total 
amount of contract not to exceed $16,114, Account No. 119-000-2693). 

The above and foregoing Resolution was introduced by Councilmember ____, 
seconded by Councilmember _____, and passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the 
City Council of the City of Fort Bragg held on the 9th day of January, 2023, by the following 
vote: 

 
AYES:  
NOES:   
ABSENT:  
ABSTAIN:  

 RECUSE:  
 
         ___________________________ 
         BERNIE NORVELL 
         Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
____________________________ 
June Lemos, MMC 
City Clerk 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. ____-2023

